

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H25000028461 3)))



H250000284513ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	5381		
From:	Account Name : BRYTEBRID		115	
	Account Number : 12020000			
	Phone : (407)278- Fax Number : (407)857-			
	the email address for this b nual report mailings. Enter o			ŕe
	114447 (CDOLC 110111116), CULC, C			
	bauadalune@t	-		
En	hguadalupe@t	-		
	bauadalune@t	-		
	bauadalune@t	rytebridge.com		 ······································
	hguadalupe@t	rytebridge.com	DRPORAT	 HVÍ
	hguadalupe@t	rytebridge.com	DRPORAT	
	hguadalupe@t FLORIDA PROFIT/NON Lighthouse Learni	rytebridge.com	DRPORAT on, Inc.	 JAH 24
	hguadalupe@t FLORIDA PROFIT/NON Lighthouse Learni	rytebridge.com	DRPORAT on, Inc.	 HVÍ

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ma

;

E CEIVED

[___

	SM2RVJS280BA30 DF INCORPORATION hapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	(((H25000028461 3)))
<u>ARTICLE 1 NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall be: Lighthouse Learning Fo ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	pundation, Inc.	
Principal <u>street</u> address:	Mailing addres	ss, if different is:
385 South Pearl Lake Causeway,	147 Tollgate Trail, I	Longwood, FL, 32750

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to empower underprivileged children by providing scholarships

that open doors to quality education and by supplying essential educational materials and resources.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: set forth in the by-laws

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Jamel Oliver, President	Name and Title:		
Address	385 South Pearl Lake Causeway,	Address:		
	Altamonte Springs, FL, 32714		~3	
			2025 .	
Name and Title:	Kasey Livesay, Treasurer	Name and Title:	JAN 24	•
Address	385 South Pearl Lake Causeway,	Address:		
	Altamonte Springs, FL, 32714			•
		هير. ز سر ۱۹۰۰ ا	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
Name and Title	Eric Vaughn, Secretary	Name and Title:	2	
Address	385 South Pearl Lake Causeway,	Address:		
	Altamonte Springs, FL, 32714			

3)))

Name and Title:	······································	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address	. <u> </u>	Address:	
_		<u></u>	
_	······································		<u> </u>
<u>ARTICLE VI I</u>	REGISTERED AGENT		
		T acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Jamel Oliver		
Address:	147 Tollgate Trail. Longwoo	d, FL, 32750	
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver		
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:	vd. FL. 32750	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver	vd. FL. 32750	1
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: -4RTICLE VIII	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwoo EFFECTIVE DATE:		ی بال حد
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: -4RTICLE VIII	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwoo		د. در ا
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective da	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwood EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: other is listed, the date must be spec	. (OPTIO) ific and cannot be more than five da	NAL) ys prior or 90 days after the filing.)
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective da	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwood EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: other is listed, the date must be spec	. (OPTIO) ific and cannot be more than five da	NAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) S
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwood EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: other is listed, the date must be spec	. (OPTIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing requirer	NAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) SAL) S
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date Mote: If the date document's effect Having been nam	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwood <i>EFFECTIVE DATE:</i> other than the date of filing: inserted in this block does not meet ive date on the Department of State red as registered agent to accept so	. (OPTIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing requirer	NAL) ys prior or 90 days after the filing.) ments, this date will not be listed as the corporation at the place designated
The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date Mote: If the date document's effect Having been nam	dress of the Incorporator is: Jamel Oliver 147 Tollgate Trail, Longwood <i>EFFECTIVE DATE:</i> other than the date of filing: inserted in this block does not meet ive date on the Department of State red as registered agent to accept so	(OPTIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing requirer 's records. ervice of process for the above stated ment as registered agent and agree to a	NAL) ys prior or 90 days after the filing.) ments, this date will not be listed as the corporation at the place designated

Jamel Oliver Required Signature of Incorporator

01/10/2025